Form **PTO-1594** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102127131 Tab settings _, , , ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kaiser Foundation Hospitals HomeGrocer.com, Inc. Internal ☐ Individual(s) Association Address: ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State <u>Washington</u> Street Address: 1 Kaiser Pl. ☐ Other City: Oakland State: CA Zip: 94612 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes No ☐ Individual(s) citizenship Association_ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ General Partnership ☐ Merger Limited Partnership___ ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement □ Corporation-State
 □ California ☐ Other Execution Date: October 17, 2001 If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,402,762 75/370,684 2,272,971 2,317,222 2,411,105 75/370,685 2,350,756 75/625,313 Additional number(s) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Veronica Colby Devitt 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 215.00 Internal Address: Thelen Reid & Priest LLP Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: P.O. Box 190187 8. Deposit account number: 500918 City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94119 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Veronica Colby Devitt Name of Person Signing 75370664 all number of pages nctuning cover sheet, attachments and document 06/18/2002 DBYRNE 00000044 500918 40.00 CH 01 FC:481 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 175.00 CH 02 FC:482 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002527 FRAME: 0979

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HomeGrocer.com, Inc., having a place of business at 310 Lakeside,

Foster City, California 94404, has adopted and is using the marks set forth on attached

Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, KAISER FOUNDATION HOSPITALS, a nonprofit public benefit

corporation of the State of California, having a principal place of business at 1 Kaiser Pl.,

Oakland, CA 94612, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the applications and eventual

registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged said HomeGrocer.com, Inc. does hereby assign unto KAISER

FOUNDATION HOSPITALS all right, title and interest in and to the marks, together with

the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, the applications set forth on the

attached schedule and all registrations resulting therefrom, and all causes of action relating

thereto.

HomeGrocer.com, Inc.

Dated: 10/17/01

Printed Name: DAVID RUCK

Title: PRESIDENT

REEL: 002527 FRAME: 0980

State of _	CALIFORNIA	
County o	of SAN MATEO	

On Oci 17,2001 before me, _	LEE	MARRISON		,
personally appeared DAVID			, personally	known to me
or proved to me on the basis of s				
subscribed to the within instrum				
same in his/her/their authorized				
instrument the person(s), or the	entity upon	behalf of which	the person(s) acted	, executed the
instrument.				

LEE HARRISON
Comm. # 1315430
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
San Mateo County
My Comm. Expires July 28, 2005

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

SEAL

TRADEMARK REEL: 002527 FRAME: 0981

SCHEDULE A

Pending Applications

Appln. No.	Filing Date	<u>Mark</u>
75/370,684	October 9, 1997	HOMEGROCER
75/370,685	October 9, 1997	HOMEGROCER
75/625,313	January 22, 1999	HOMEGROCER.COM

Issued Registrations

Reg. No.	Reg. Date	<u>Mark</u>
2,272,971	August 24, 1999	HOMEGROCER
2,317,222	February 8, 2000	HOMEGROCER.COM & Des.
2,350,756	May 16, 2000	HOMEGROCER.COM & Des.
2,402,762	November 17, 2000	HOMEGROCER.COM
2,411,105	December 5, 2000	HOMEGROCER.COM & Des.

RECORDED: 06/11/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002527 FRAME: 0982